

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) D.No(s).4997/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2006 in Cr1.MC No.2303/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GADHADHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.M. SAILESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

WITH

S.L.P.(Cr1.)D.No.30677/2007 [With office report]

Date: 09/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gadhadharan-In-Person (Not present)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
ORDER

On the previous date of hearing, these cases were adjourned due to the inability of the petitioner, who was to appear in person, to come and make submissions. He has again sent an E-mail expressing his inability to appear.

By way of last opportunity, we adjourn these cases to enable the petitioner to put in appearance failing which these petitions would be disposed of in his absence in accordance with law.

The petitioner be intimated about the next date of hearing indicating the contents of this order.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master