

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s)...../ 2 0 0 8
[D.No.4 9 9 7 / 2 0 0 7]

(From the judgement and order dated 0 4 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in Cr1.MC No.2 3 0 3 / 2 0 0 6
of The HIGH COURT OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

GADHA D H A R A N
VER SUS

Petitioner(s)

R.M. SAI L E S H KUMA R & ORS.
[With office report]

Respondent(s)

W I T H
S.L. P .(Cr1.)No._____/2 0 0 8 [D.No.3 0 6 7 7 of 2 0 0 7] {Item No.6 8}
[With office report]

Date: 1 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :
HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N
HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gadhadh a r a n- in-person (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner in these petitions, who was to appear in person, has not
put in appear a nce. However, he has sent argument notes. We have gone
through the notes sent by the petitioner and we do not find any merit in
these petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master